
25 Top Ranked Law Schools from US News and World Report

Rankings Law School Tuition Out of State 

1 Yale $69,433 41.60% $143,437 70.50% Yes

2 Stanford $66,396 33.80% $150,486 66.50% Yes

3 Chicago $72,081 61.70% $184,119 61.30% Yes

4 Columbia $76,088 80.30% $168,493 61.90% Yes
4 Harvard $68,962 24.90% $169,187 71.20% Yes

6 Pennsylvania $70,042 35.20% $163,262 61.50% Yes

7 New York $73,414 36.90% $172,122 57.90% Yes

8 Virginia $66,500 $69,500 38.10% $160,306 66% Yes

9 California - Berkley $56,858 $62,143 41.40% $143,021 62.10% Yes
10 Michigan $64,098 $67,098 63% $131,683 68.90% Yes

11 Duke $68,400 61.80% $138,376 63.40% Yes

12 Cornell $71,608 73.40% $162,830 61.50% Yes

13 Northwestern Pritzker $69,650 51.70% $158,071 65.60% Yes

14 Georgetown $69,280 35% $172,012 63.20% Yes
15 California - Los Angeles $52,468 $60,739 71.90% $141,062 61.10% Yes

16 Washington St. Louis $63,364 17.50% $96,928 64.70% Yes

17 Boston $60,718 41.50% $112,443 67.40% Yes

17 Texas- Austin $36,429 $54,096 61.40% $119,589 67% Yes

17 Vanderbilt $64,284 44.80% $141,854 64.20% Yes
20 Southern California $70,998 28.50% $128,073 62.20% Yes

21 Florida $21,803 $38,039 17.60% $77,724 71% No

21 Minnesota $46,641 $55,617 29.10% $90,393 66.40% Yes

23 Brigham Young $14,208* $28,416** 35.30% $46,007 63.80% No

23 North Carolina $24,522 $44,734 41.60% $87,026 66.80% Yes
25 George Washington $65,420 46.20% $154,504 66.50% Yes

*Member of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter day Saints More on other side →

**Non-Member of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Sainst As reported by the U.S. News & World Report
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25 Most Applied to Law Schools by BYU prelaw students during 2020-2021

Rankings Law School Tuition Out of State 

1 BYU $14,208* $28,416** 35.30% $46,007 63.80% No

2 Utah $30,459 $39,800 27.60% $89,762 80.70% No

3 Arizona State $28,058 $47,302 56.90% $96,603 64.60% No

4 Georgetown $69,280 35% $172,012 63.20% Yes
4 Texas- Austin $36,429 $54,096 61.40% $119,589 67% Yes

6 George Washington $65,420 46.20% $154,504 66.50% Yes

7 Harvard $68,962 24.90% $169,187 71.20% Yes

8 NYU $73,414 36.90% $172,122 57.90% Yes

9 Texas A&M $32,634 $48,618 24.70% $91,535 66.30% No
10 Duke $68,400 61.80% $138,376 63.40% Yes

11 Virginia $66,500 $69,500 38.10% $160,306 66% Yes

12 Columbia $76,088 80.30% $168,493 61.90% Yes

13 Pennsylvania $70,042 35.20% $163,262 61.50% Yes

14 Chicago $72,081 61.70% $184,119 61.30% Yes
15 UCLA $52,468 $60,739 71.90% $141,062 61.10% Yes

16 Boston $60,718 41.50% $112,443 67.40% Yes

17 Arizona $25,854 $30,354 7.90% $68,211 57.90% No

17 Michigan 64098 67098 0.63 131683 0.689 Yes

17 Stanford $66,396 33.80% $150,486 66.50% Yes
20 Cornell $71,608 73.40% $162,830 61.50% Yes

21 Vanderbilt $64,284 44.80% $141,854 64.20% Yes

21 Nevada $28,258 $40,658 13.30% $72,132 64.10% No

23 Northwestern Pritzker $69,650 51.70% $158,071 65.60% Yes

23 Colorado $31,807 $38,593 56.30% $104,159 68.80% Yes
25 William and Mary $36,608 $51,620 28.40% $98,473 69.80% Yes

*Member of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter day Saints As reported by the U.S. News & World Report

**Non-Member of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Sainst
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$15,250-$45,000 13.20%
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